-
— o

Request for City Council Committee Action
From the Convention Center Expansion Project

Date July 8, 2002
To Ways and Means Budget Committee
Subject MCCX — Change order # 15.001

Recommendation - Approve Changes Order No. 01 increasing Contract Number 013022
with Schindler Elevator Corporation by $0.00, so that the contract totals $1,279,671.00.

Prepared or Submitted by  Toni Frazier Phone 612-673-5822

Approved by Anthony Lopez _ John Moi<fotict kfone—
i Joied po1n-
Presenters in Committee —

Financial Impact
___No financial impact
__ Action requires an appropriation increase to the Capital Budget
Actxon requires an appropriation increase to the Operatmg Budget
____ Action provides increased revenue for appropriation iticrease
___Action requires use of contingency or reserves
_X_ Other financial impact (Explain):
Action represents use of MCCX project contingency funds.
___Request provided to the Budget Office when provided to the Committee Coordinator

Community Impact (use any categories that apply)
____Neighborhood Notification
_ X City Goals
Comprehensive Plan
__ Zoning Code
Other

Background/Supporting Information — In accordance with the project Change Management Procedures, |
am forwarding Change Order No. 1 for Schindler Elevator Corporation for your Committee’s approval. This
change order covers work that has been previously submitted to your committee in a “Change Management
Actions” letter and for which “Notices to Proceed” have been issued io the contractor. Funding for this
additional work has been budgeted and no additional appropriation is required. The work is listed by
Contract Issue Notification number (CIN) with a brief explanation of the work and its cost to the project.




APPROVED BY CITY COUNGIL

, 2000
Date by City Clerk

TRADE CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER MINNEAPOLIS CONVENTION CENTER EXPANSION
Initiatian Date: a0 . Page 1 of 3
TO! Schindler Elevator Corporation ) Change Order No.: ) 15.001

876 Blue Gentian Road . City Contractor No.:  00-013022

Eagan, MN 55121 Confract Title: BR#4, Contract #15, Escalators B
You are directed to make the following changes in your Centract: . _ o . _ —

(SEE ATTACHED)

Total This Change Order:
ADD $0.00

COST:
The original Contract Sum was: . _ $1,279,671.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Order(s). o $0.00
The Confract Sum pricr fo this Change Order was: $1,279,671.00 _
The Contract Sum pricr to this Change Order will be increased by: ] $0.00
Tha new Centract Sum including this Change Crder will ba: e 51,279,671.00
SCHEDULE:

No additional ime is granted with this change

Souwns s — b

Trade Contractor SIGNED
RECOMMENDED:
MORTENSON/THOR ! i ; L\] /
A

Consfruction Manager - & 2“ ) 2

SIGNED \/ ’ DATE )
RECOMMENDED:
City Project Coordinator

SIGNED DATE
APPROVED: / /
CCDG
Architect/Engineer C{ L‘] 0 L——-

SIGNED—™" l { PATE
AUTHORIZED:
CITY OF MINNEAPOLIS
Qwner _

SIGNED MAYOR DATE
Approved As ta Form: Attast:

City Clerk DATE
Assistant City Atiorney DATE Countersigned: _
Finance Officer DATE

SIGNED City Purchasing DATE




MINNEAPOLIS CONVENTION CENTER EXPANSION
BP#4, Escalators: Caontract #15

City Contractor No. 00-013022

Change Order No. 15.001

Page 2 of 3
CIN No. 01-136: PR#12.2: TEMPORARY WALLS @ PRECAST PANEL REMOVAL
AREA L
‘Work performed by others.
ADD $0.00
CIN No. 02-105: PR #21: PROTECTION OF 8” TEMPORARY SANITARY SEWER LINE _
Work performed by others
ADD $0.00
CIN No. 02-139: PR #22: DELETE REMOVAL OF MEETING AREA PRECAST
Work performed by others
ADD 50.00
CIN No. 03-055: PR #10.5: CONCENTRIC FOI_JN})ATIOP_{__WALL FQOTINGS
Work performed by others
ADD $0.00
CIN No. 03-164: PR #10.6: MODIFY STEEL AT BOH, LEVELSB1 &1
Work performed by others
ADD 50.00
CIN No. 05-206: PR #13.2: STEEL MODIFICATIONS AT AUDITORIUM, MEETING, B
AND EXHIBIT HALL AREAS . ’ -
Work performed by others
ADD 50.00
CIN No. 05-229: PR #13.3: MODIFICATIONS TO STEEL IN SECTORS L, M &P
Work performed by others




MINNEAPOLIS CONVENTION CENTER EXPANSION
BP#4, Escalators: Contract #15
City Contractor No. 00-013022
Change Order No. 15.001

Page 3 of 3
CIN No. 05-247: PR #11: CATWALK MODIFICATIONS
Work performed by others
ADD $£0.00 -
CIN No. 05-248: PR #11.1: CATWALK MODIFICATIONS
Work performed by others
ADD $0.00
CIN No. 05-249: PR #23;: ADD 6 COLUMNS AT THE MEETING AREA
Work performed by others
ADD $0.00
CIN No. 15-078: PR #8; UPGRADE OF PIPE SUPPORT BRACKETS AT EXHIBIT HALL
{WEST WALL
Work performed by others
ADD $0.00

TOTAL THIS CHANGE ORDER: $0.00




